the first 90 days of employment. Employees averaging above 30 hours of employment, shall be 
offered health benefits in accordance with law and pro-rated based on their percentage of full-
time employment.  

12.4 Dental 

The District shall contribute one hundred thirty-two dollars ($132.00) per month toward the 
employee dental plan.  Part time employees shall receive a pro-rated District contribution toward 
the employee dental plan.  Benefits shall be administered by a third-party administrator.  During 
the term of this agreement, the District shall pay any administrator fees.